provided, however, that in all cases, a portion of the Interest 

shall be payable by the Borrower to the I-Bank prior to the Maturity Date as provided in Section 

4 hereof. 

"Principal" means the principal amount of the Loan, at any time being the lesser of (i) 

[Six Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($[6,300,000])], or (ii) the aggregate outstanding 

amount as shall actually be disbursed to the Borrower by the I-Bank pursuant to one or more Loan 

Disbursement Requisitions, which Principal shall be payable by the Borrower to the I-Bank (i) on 

the Maturity Date or (ii) with respect to any optional prepayment or acceleration of the Loan